CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

JC02 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 5 MAR 2001

101675538 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Seppo Noponen, Tapani Hintsala Name: Anturilaakso Oy Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger Street Address: Hyttikuja 25 □ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Nivala State: Finland ZIP: 85560 □ Other ____ Execution Date: 02/26/01 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:

□ Yes □ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): METHOD FOR SOUND REPRODUCTION AND PILLAR LOUDSPEAKER If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 02/26/01 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 03/12/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000039 09786621 Additional numbers attached:

Yes

No 02 FC:581 Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Name: Christopher J. Fildes ■ Enclosed Internal Address: ____ □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Fildes & Outland, P.C. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 20916 Mack Avenue, Suite 2 City: Grosse Pointe Woods State: MI ZIP: 48236 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christopher J. Fildes March 5, 2001 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Seppo Noponen
		(2) <u>Tapani Hintsala</u>
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)
		(4)
		(5)
		assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(6)	Insert name of Assignee(s) Insert address of Assignee(s)	(6) <u>Anturilaakso Oy</u>
(7)		(7) <u>Hyttikuja 25, FIN-85560 Nivala, Finland</u>
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application No.	(8) METHOD FOR SOUND REPRODUCTION AND PILLAR LOUDSPEAKER
		Foreign Application or Case No.
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing	(9) on
(10)	of Application Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. applicants Serial Number
		filed
the As	ional or reissue applications th	execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or ereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as spedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby
concei	2) The undersigned agree(s) to rning this application or continule in obtaining evidence and go	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared uation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way ing forward with such interference.
States	patent to the Assignee.	perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United
4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representative thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.		
of the said A intere	5) The undersigned hereby authore United States resulting from sussignee, as Assignee of the entire est herein assigned, and that he 6) The undersigned hereby grant(ification which may be necessary	rize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents aid application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the re interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. s) the firm of Fildes & Outland, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for
		ding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to
the be		administrators. successors and /or assigns of the Assignee.
		the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
(1) L	Date <u>26 Fewb, 2001^{Legal Rep}</u> r	esentative Inventor <u>Sisko Noponen</u> isto Magnan
(2) L	26 Feb, 2001 Name of	f Inventor Tapani Hintsala
Date _	26 Feb., 2001 Witness	Petri Silver Petri Silver
	26 Feb., 2001	11/4 (1) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Jukka Päivärinta

RECORDED: 03/05/2001

Witness

Jukka Päivärinta

REEL: 011673 FRAME: 0823